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GENERAL NOTES: G G GENERAL CONSTRUCTIQN CODE DATA ITIS A VIOLATION OF STATE EDUCATION LAWY FOR ANY PERSON, UNLESS UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A
LICENSED ARCHITECT/ENGINEER TO ALTER THIS OOCUMENT IN ANYWAY, ALTERATIONS MUST HAVE THE
SEAL AFFIXED ALONG WITH A DESCRIPTION OF THE ALTERATIONS, DATE AND ARCHITECT S/ENGINEER'S SIGNATURE
BUILDING CODE SECTION REQUIRED PROVIDED COPYRIGHT & 2021
1. REFER TO ELECT. DWGS. FOR EXIT SIGNAGE LOCATIONS. —_———— INDICATES EGRESS PATH AND
2, PROJECT WILL BE EQUIPPED WITH EMERGENCY DISTANCE TO EXITS SECTION 302.1 USE GROUP B — BUSINESS GROUP Architect: SARKATOHA
LIGHTING. REF. ELECT. DWGS. FOR LOCATIONS. - R o
3. PROJECT WILL BE EQUIPPED WITH SMOKE AND FIRE ——— INDICATED 2-HR FIRE BARRIER SECTION 503.1 AREA - VB CONSTRUCTION 12,000 SF MAX 2,250 SF Saratoga Associates ASSQCIATE
DETECTION SYSTEM. REF. TO ELECT. DWGS. FOR FIRE AREA 21 Congress Street, Suite 201
LOCATIONS . L : s 43 gsest o Aoa, “-?“:ti-
4. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS REQUIRED BY CODE TO BE PLACED 5;(”' g’g&gﬁﬁg)’g’g;% TABLE 601 CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION VB VB Saratoga Springs, NY 12866 S P
WITH 75' TRAVEL DISTANCE WITHIN BUILDING (AS 2 REGUIRED WIDTH (INCHES) STRUCTURAL FRAME 0HR 0 HR - -
SHOWN) 36 AGTUAL EXIT WIDTH BEARING WALLS - EXTERIOR 0 HR 0 HR Engineer:
BEARING WALLS — INTERIOR 0 HR 0 HR Barton and Loguidice arton
NON-BEARING WALLS — EXTERIOR 0 HR 0 HR : c g
USE GROUP IN SPACE NON-BEARING WALLS - INTERIOR O HR 0 HR 443 Electronics Parkway & Oguldlce-
MAX OCCUPANCY FLOOR 0 HR 0 HR Liverpool, NY 13088
ROOF 0HR 0 HR
Exhibit Designer:
‘ FIRE EXTINGUISHER SECTION 903.2.7 SPRINKLERS NOT REQUIRED g
FEC-S CABINET - SURFACE TYPE AMAZE DESIGN
SECTION 100412  OCCUPANT LOAD (FOR A-3) VARIOUS, SEE PLAN 5 PO Box 51905
FIRE EXTINGUISHER
‘FEC_R CABINET - SEMI-RECESSED SECTION 1005.1 EGRESS WIDTH Boston, MA 02205-9761
TYPE STAIRS NA NA
OTHER COMPONENTS
LOWER LEVEL 0.2"/ OGC. MIN 0.2"/ OGC. MIN.
SIGN LOCATION, SEE " "
P AT UPPER LEVEL 0.2"/ OCC. MIN 0.2"/ OGC. MIN.
SECTION 1015.1 NUMBER OF EXITS 2/ FLOOR MIN 2/ FLOOR MIN
® EXIT SIGN, DIRECTIONAL SECTION 1015.2 ARRANGEMENT 1/2 MAX. DIAGONAL 1/2 MAX. DIAGONAL
SECTION 1016.1 TRAVEL DISTANCE 200 FT MAX 25 FT MAX NYS OPRHP Taconic Reglon
SECTION 1019.1 MIN. NUMBER OF EXITS 2/ FLOOR MIN 2/ FLOOR MIN 9 Old Post Rd, PO Box 308

ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE RELATED PROVISIONS OF THE 2017 UNIFORM CODE OF NEW YORK STATE
WHICH ADOPTS THE 2020 IBC, ITS REFERENCE STANDARDS, AND ALL LOCAL LAW REGULATIONS.

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, BELIEF AND PROFESSIONAL JUDGMENT, THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE ENERGY CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION CODE OF NEW YORK STATE BUILDING
CODE: 2020 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (2020 IECC) WITH 2017 NYS SUPPLEMENT

THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS USE THE WORK COMPLIANCE METHOD IN THE 2020 EXISTING BUILDING CODE
OF THE 2020 NYS UNIFORM BUILDING CODE

Staatsburg, New York 12580
(845) 889-4100

Regional Director: Linda Cooper
District Manager: Garrett Jobson

Project Title:
Philipse Manor Hall State Historic Site

......................................... Construct|0n of Elevator/Restroom
\.\ 2020 NYS EXISTING BUILDING CODE Addition, Interior and
'~ 301.3.2 WORK AREA COMPLIANCE METHOD Exterior Rehabilitation and Site
S, EXIT ALTERATIONS, ADDITIONS AND CHANGES OF OCCUPANCY COMPLYING WITH THE APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF Enhancements
3 CHAPTERS 6 THROUGH 12 OF THIS CODE SHALL BE CONSIDERED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THIS
20 CODE.
36
CHAPTER 6 - CLASSIFICATION OF WORK
SECTION 602 ALTERATION—LEVEL 1 PI'Oj ect Location:
CHAFTER ¥ =ALTERATIONS = LEVEL 1 29 Warburton Ave, Yonkers, NY 10701
" CHAPTER 8 — ALTERATIONS — LEVEL 2
THE PRIMARY PURPOSE OF THE PROJECT IS TO ENHANCE THE VISITOR EXPERIENCE THOUGH
\ IMPROVEMENT TO THE INTERPRETIVE ELEMENTS WITHIN THE MUSEUM. THE ALTERATIONS ARE NOT
BEING UNDERTAKEN ARE NOT EXCLUSIVELY THE RESULT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE ACCESSIBILITY
N REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 305.7. THEREFORE, PER SECTION 801.1 THE BUILDING SHALL BE
LA e PERMITTED TO COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 7 AND WILL BE CONSIDERED A LEVEL 1 ALTERATION.
: CHAPTER 9 - ALTERATIONS - LEVEL 3
CHAPTER 10 - CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY — NOT APPLICABLE
.-‘j
e CHAPTER 12 - HISTORIC BUILDINGS — NOT APPLICABLE Key Plan
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